Pro-Forma revenue 108.6 100.4

Statutory NPAT 33.3 20.4

Non-Operating Adjustments

Offer costs 8.9

Customer Administration System costs 0.6

Consolidation adjustments* 0.5

Adjustments total 1.1 8.9

Tax adjustments (4.7) (4.1)

Tax Total (4.7) (4.1)

Pro-Forma NPAT 29.7 25.2

Acquisition amortisation add-back 4.1 4.1

NPATA 33.8 29.4

A$ millions
Statutory

FY18

Statutory

FY17

Management fees - Debtor Finance 58.7 58.0

Management fees - Trade Finance and Specialised 11.2 10.1

Net Interest Income 38.7 32.2

Interest income 78.9 67.9

Interest expense (40.2) (35.7)

Net Revenue 108.6 100.3

Staff expenses (37.8) (33.8)

SG&A expenses (17.7) (26.1)

Operating Contribution 53.1 40.4

Bad and doubtful debt expense 0.1 (1.1)

PBITDA 53.2 39.3

Depreciation and amortisation (6.7) (6.6)

PBIT 46.5 32.7

Borrowing costs (5.2) (5.2)

PBT 41.3 27.5

Income tax expense (8.0) (7.1)

Net Profit after Tax 33.3 20.4

28 August 2018
*Adjustment made in FY18 due to the audit timing of the Hong Kong and UK operations in prior years.

BALANCE SHEET

23

A$ millions
Statutory

FY18

Non Recourse

Movement

Pro-Forma

FY18

Statutory

FY17

Non Recourse

Movement

Pro-Forma

FY17

Change

$

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 14.2 14.2 21.8 21.8 (7.6)

Restricted Cash 122.8 (122.8) 146.7 (146.7) -

Customer receivables (net) 1,018.6 (995.0) 23.6 830.1 (821.2) 8.9 14.7

Other debtors and prepayments 2.5 2.5 3.1 3.1 (0.6)

Investment in Warehouses 79.7 79.7 68.3 68.3 11.4

Current and deferred tax assets 7.9 7.9 10.3* 10.3 (2.4)

Property, plant and equipment 1.3 1.3 1.8 1.8 (0.5)

Goodwill and Intangible assets 152.6 152.6 157.2 157.2 (4.6)

Total Assets 1,319.9 (1,038.1) 281.8 1,171.0 (899.6) 271.4 10.4

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 15.9 3.9 19.8 15.1 4.8 19.9 (0.1)

Loans and borrowings 1097.4 (1042.0) 55.4 959.1 (904.4) 54.7 0.7

Total Liabilities 1,113.3 (1,038.1) 75.2 974.2 * (899.6) 74.6 0.6

Net Assets 206.6 206.6 196.8 - 196.8 9.8

 Non recourse movements

adjust for warehouse

funded customer

receivables

 Customer receivables of

$23.6m funded solely by

Scottish Pacific pending

securitisation

 Investment in Warehouses:

$79.7m Scottish Pacific's

equity contribution in

funding warehouses

 Loans and Borrowings on a

Pro-Forma basis: $55.4m

corporate debt minus

unamortised borrowing

costs

28 August 2018
*Aligns to FY17 results presentation, marginal reclassification in FY18 Financial Statements.

CASHFLOW

24

A$ millions
Pro-Forma

FY18

Pro-Forma

FY17
$Var

Statutory

FY18

Cash Flow

Net Profit before Tax 42.4 36.5 5.9 41.3